APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL GENERAL GENERAL CASH CASH FEDERAL
SUBTOTAL FUND FUND FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
EXEMPT EXEMPT
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

SECTION 4. Part VII (7) (B) and (9) (A) (2) and the affected totals of section 2 of chapter 413, Session Laws of Colorado 2000ed$gusextobn 1 of chapter 348, and
as (9) (A) (2) and the affected totals are further amended by section 8 of chapter 363 and as the affected totals arerfdeithebyasection 40 of chapter 127, Session Laws ¢
Colorado 2001, as the said (9) (A) (2) and the affected totals are further amended by section 2 of House Bill 02-1822tleag8tzond Regular Session of the Sixty-third Genere
Assembly, are amended to read:

Section 2. Appropriation.
PART VIl
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

(7) CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES
(B) Child Care
Child Care Licensing and

Administration 4,391,680 2,028,841(M) 350,919 2,011,920
(56.5 FTE)
Child Care Assistance
Prograni’ 68,383,269 15,549,911 8,042,488(L) 44,790,870
Child Care Grant& 6,416,704 6,416,704
Mental Health Early
Intervention Prograffi 390,213 351,192 39,021(L)
79,581,866

2]t is estimated that of this amount, $339,959 shall be from the Child Care Licensing Cash Fund created in Section 2B-6-1% 10,960 shall be from the Child Care
Cash Fund created in Section 26-6-114, C.R.S.

® Of this amount, $1,876,361 shall be from Child Care Development Funds and $135,559 shall be from Title IV-E of the Sdgi&lcBecu
¢ These amounts shall be from local funds.

4 Of this amount;-$38;869;:268!3,790,870 shall be from Child Care Development Funds-ane-$5;9 2, @I®,000 shall be from the Title XX Social Services Block Grant. Of
the amount from-the-Fitte-XX-Sectat-Services Btock-Gr&miLD CARE DEVELOPMENTFUNDS, $4,921,602 shall be from federal TemporAsgistance for Needyafnilies Block
Grant Funds that have been transferred to programs funded-by-Fitte><of the-federal-Sectat-SeectrHty@at,D CARE AND DEVELOPMENTBLOCK GRANT ACT OF1990,as
authorized under federal law.

¢ This amount shall be from Child Care Development Funds.

PAGE 290-HOUSE BILL 02-1420



ITEM &
SUBTOTAL

(9) HEALTH AND REHABILITATION SERVICES

(A) Office of Health and Rehabilitation
(2) Mental Health Community Prograth§’ %

Mental Health-Eapitatidti

85565788 APITATION AND
FEE FORSERVICE

PAYMENTS4O’ 41,55, 56, 57, 58, 98a '138,_]:9679&0
142,393,225
Medicaid Anti-Psychotic
Pharmaceutical$ 16;373444
16,091,162
Services for Target Clierffs 25511756
Services for Non-Target
Clients 679,799
Goebel Lawsuit Settleméfft 9,105,744
(2.0 FTE)
Eastern Regional Acute
Treatment Unif? 217,486
Enhanced Mental Health Pilot
Services for Detained
Youtht® 516,000
Children at Risk of Out-of-
Home Placement 226,545
Assertive Community
Treatment Progranf$ 1,184,000
186,921,684
195,925,717

APPROPRIATION FROM

GENERAL
FUND

GENERAL
FUND
EXEMPT

$ $

TOTAL

18,592,219
679,799
8,949,328

217,486

516,000
226,545

592,000

CASH
FUNDS

CASH
FUNDS
EXEMPT

$ $

142,393,225(T)

16;373444H)"
16,091,162(T)

2,137,980

156,416(T)

592,000¢€L)

2 These amounts shall be from Medicaid funds appropriated to the Department of Health Care Policy and Financing.
® Of this amount, $1,614,730(T) shall be from the Division of Vocational Rehabilitation and $523,250(L) shall be from Ibéagrhatds.
¢ Of this amount, it is estimated that $4,378,166 shall be from the Mental Health Services Block Grant and $403,391 shtilebddmeless Prevention Block Grant.

PAGE 291-HOUSE BILL 02-1420

FEDERAL
FUNDS

4,781,557



APPROPRIATION FROM

ITEM & TOTAL GENERAL GENERAL CASH CASH FEDERAL
SUBTOTAL FUND FUND FUNDS FUNDS FUNDS
EXEMPT EXEMPT
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

4 This amount shall be from the Division of Vocational Rehabilitation.
¢ This amount shall be from local matching funds.

fOf this amount, $2,203,478 is appropriated pursuant to a final state court order. This amount is exempt from the statut@taterGeneral Fund appropriations pursuant to
Section 24-75-201.1 (1)(a)(11)(BE.R.S.

561858249
510,862,282
TOTALS PART VII
(HUMAN SERVICES)?® ¢ 118119 $1759,676;224 $498,271,939 $71,319,404 —$666,084,129 $523,400,752
$1,768,080,257 $675,088,162

2 Of this amount, $2,558,160 is appropriated pursuant to a final court order for Case #94-M-1417, and $2,303,478 is ajpurepaatest a final court order associated with
the Goebel Lawsuit Settlement. These amounts are exempt from the statutory limit on state General Fund appropriatioms$estoar24-75-201.1 (1) (a) (1) (B), C.R.S.
® Of this amount;$5688;66%3%517,071,345 contains a (T) notation, and $100,916,908 contains an (L) notation.

PAGE 292-HOUSE BILL 02-1420



